STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

Fm LEASE NAME [WELL NUMBER
Teague Blinebry C. E. Lamunyon 59
Iﬁm COUNTY
Arch Petroleum Inc. Lea
ADDRESS
10 Desta Drive, Suite 420 E  Midland, Texas 79705
[LOCATION
330' FNL and 1300' FWL, Section 21 Unit D T23S, R37E
RECORD OF INCLINATION
COURSE LENGTH COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OF| ANGLE OF INLICATION|DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT| ACCUMULATIVE
FEET| FEET, DEGREE[HUNDRED FEET FEET| DISPLACEMENT
495 495 .50 0.88 4,33 4.33
1032 537 1.00 1.75 9.40 13.73
1540 508 .75 1.31 6.67 20.40
1808 269 1.25 2.19 5.88 26.28
1902 93 2.00 3.50 3.26 29.54
1995 93 2.75 4.81 448 34.02
2091 96 2.75 4.81 462 38.64
2196 105 2.75 4.81 5.05 43.69
2289 93 2.50 4.38 4.07 47.76
2383 94 2.76 4.81 452 52.28
2500 117 3.00 5.25 6.14 58.42
2602 102 2.25 3.94 4.02 62.44
2697 95 2.00 3.50 3.33 65.77
2779 82 1.75 3.07 2.52 68.29
3008 229 1.25 2.19 5.01 73.30
3153 145 1.50 2.63 3.81 77.11
3597 444 75 1.31 5.83 82.94
4097 500 1.00 1.75 8.75 91.69
4308 211 1.25 2.19 4.62 96.31
4754 446 1.00 1.75 7.81 104.12
5254 5001 1.25 2.19 10.94 115.06
5761 507 1.00 1.75 8.87 123.93
5890 229 0.75 1.31 3.01 126.94
NAME OF COMPANY
Arch Petroleum Inc
TELEPHONE NUMBER
Rex Jasper, VP Operations (915) 685-1961
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